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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI
ABERDEEN DIVISION

IN RE:
Chapter 11
UNITED FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.,
aka United Furniture, aka Lane Furniture

Case No. 22-13422-SDM
Debtor.

TORIA NEAL; JAMES PUGH; and KALVIN
HOGAN, on behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs. Adversary Proc. No. 23-01005-SDM
- against -

UNITED FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.;
DAVID BELFORD individually and as
Trustee for SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST
CREATED BY DAVID BELFORD and
DAVID A. BELFORD IRREVOCABLE
TRUST; and STAGE CAPITAL, LLC,

Defendants.

NON-EMPLOYER DEFENDANTS’ SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7030,
Defendants Stage Capital, LLC, David A. Belford, individually, The David A. Belford Separate
Property Trust, and The David A. Belford Irrevocable Trust hereby provide notice through
undersigned counsel that it will take the deposition upon oral examination, for use in discovery
and at trial, of Todd Evans on September 19, 2024 at 9:00 AM CDT. The deposition will take

place via Zoom video. The deposition will take place before a certified court reporter duly
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authorized to administer an oath under Mississippi law. The deposition will continue from day to
day until completed.
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

By: /s/Geoffrey S. Trotier
Geoffrey S. Trotier

Ryan A. Burgett

Mississippi Bar No. 105090

Husch Blackwell LLP

736 Georgia Avenue, Suite 300
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402
Telephone: (423) 266-5500

Facsimile: (423) 266-5499

Email: ryan.burgett@huschblackwell.com
Resident Attorney

Geoffrey S. Trotier, admitted pro hac vice
Husch Blackwell LLP

511 N. Broadway, Suite 1100

Milwaukee, WI 53202-5502

Telephone: (414) 978-5437

Facsimile : (414) 223-5000

Email: geoff trotier@huschblackwell.com

Michael P. Coury (MS 103809)
6000 Poplar Avenue, Suite 400
Memphis, TN 38119-3955
Telephone: (901) 525-1322
Facsimile: (901) 525-2389
Email: mcoury@glanker.com

Attorneys for Stage Capital, LLC,

David A. Belford, individually

The David A. Belford Separate Property Trust
The David A. Belford Irrevocable Trust
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 12, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing Notice of

Deposition via email on counsel as follows:

Casey L. Lott

William “Jack™ Simpson
Langston & Lott, PLLC
100 South Main Street
Booneville, MS 38829
clott@langstonlott.com
jsimpson@langstonlott.com

Philip C. Hearn, Esq.
Charles C. Cole, Esq.
Hearn Law Firm, PLLC
Post Office Box 5009
Jackson, Mississippi 39296
philiphearn@yahoo.com
cass.hearnlaw@gmail.com

Mike Farrell, Esq.

Mike Farrell, PLLC

210 E. Capitol Street
Regions Plaza, Suite 2180
Jackson, MS 39201
mike@farrell-law.net

W. Thomas McCraney, III

Douglas C. Noble, MS Bar No. 10526
McCraney Montagnet Quin & Noble, PLLC
602 Steed Road, Suite 200

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
tmccraney@mmgnlaw.com
dnoble@mmqgnlaw.com

Jack A. Raisner

René S. Roupinian

Isaac Raisner

Gail Lin

Raisner Roupinian LLP

270 Madison Avenue, Suite 1801
New York, New York 10016
rsr(@raisnerroupinian.com
jar(@raisnerroupinian.com
gcl@raisnerroupinian.com
isr@raisnerroupinian.com

Michael P. Coury

6000 Poplar Avenue, Suite 400
Memphis, TN 38119-3955
mcoury@glanker.com
Ibuttry@glankler.com

Craig M. Geno

Law Offices of Craig M. Geno, PLLC
587 Highland Colony Parkway
Ridgeland, MS 39157
cmgeno@cmgenolaw.com
spurvis@cmgenolaw.com
kcarter@cmgenolaw.com
cleal@cmgenolaw.com

John W. (Don) Barrett

Barrett Law Group, P.A.

404 Court Square

Lexington, Mississippi 39095
Telephone: (662) 834-2488
dbarrett@barrettlawgroup.com
ntmaddux@barrettlawgroup.com

Derek A. Henderson

Anna Claire Henderson

1765-A Lelia Drive, Suite 103
Jackson, Mississippi 39216
derek@derekhendersonlaw.com
annaclaire@derekhendersonlaw.com

Richard R. Barrett
Barrett Law Group, P.A.
2086 Old Taylor Road
Suite 1011

Oxford, MS 38655
rrb@rrblawfirm.net
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Gerald M. Abdalla, Jr.
Abdalla Law, PLLC

602 Steed Road, Suite 200
gmabdall@hotmail.com

Douglas C. Noble

McCraney | Montagnet | Quin | Noble PLLC
602 Steed Road ¢ Suite 200

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
dnoble@MMQNLaw.com
dnoble@mmglaw.com
hbreland@mmgnlaw.com
tmccraney@mmgnlaw.com
cholt@mmgnlaw.com

William S. Kellum, Esq.
Kellum Law Firm, PC

Post Office Box 4318
Jackson, Mississippi 39296
Bill@kellumlawfirmpc.com

By: /s/Geoffrey S. Trotier
Geoffrey S. Trotier
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